Name

Adams, Peter
Baker, Beverley
Bannerman, Andrew
Barker, Tim
Barnes, Charlotte
Barrow, Joyce
Barrow, Keith
Bebb, Tudor
Bennett, Martin
Benyon, Bill
Biggins, Tom
Burgoyne, Karen
Bushell, Vernon
Butler, Gwilym
Caesar-Homden, Aggie
Calder, Karen
Chapman, Lee **
Charmley, Steve
Chebsey, Anne
Clarke, Ted
Dakin, Gerald
Davenport, Steve
Davies, Andrew
Davies, Trevor
Dee, Pauline
Durnell, Tony
Evans, David
Evans, Roger
Everall, John
Fraser, Hannah
Gibson, James
Gillow, Brian
Hartin, Nigel
Hartley, Ann
Huffer, Richard
Huffer, Tracey
Hughes, Roger
Hunt, Vince
Hurst-Knight, John
Jones, Jean
Jones, Simon
Kenny, Miles
Kidd, Heather
Lea, Christian
Lloyd, David
Mellings, Chris
Minnery, David
Mosley, Alan
Motley, Cecilia
Mullock, Peggy
Nicholls, Mary
Nutting, Peter
Owen, Mike

Parr, William
Parsons, Liz
Pate, Malcolm
Price, Malcolm
Roberts, David
Roberts, Keith
Shineton, Madge
Tandy, Jon
Taylor-Smith, Martin
Taylor-Smith, Rosanna
Tindall, Robert
Tonkinson, Gordon
Walpole, Arthur
West, Stuart
Whiteman, Milner
Wild, Claire
Williams, Brian
Williams, Mansel
Winwood, Les
Wood, Michael
Woodward, Tina
Wynn, Paul

Code

M1

K1

P1
P1

M2

S*

N1
J1

G1

N1
K1

K1

F1

K1

L1

M1
M1

L1
M1

L1

Shropshire Council

Local Authorities (Allowances) Regulations
Record of Allowances Paid To Members 2012 - 13

Basic Allowance

£11,514.00
£11,514.00
£11,514.00
£11,514.00
£11,514.00
£11,514.00
£11,514.00
£11,514.00
£11,514.00
£11,514.00
£11,514.00
£11,514.00
£11,514.00
£11,514.00
£11,514.00
£11,514.00

£6,300.72
£11,514.00
£11,514.00
£11,514.00
£11,514.00
£11,514.00
£11,514.00
£11,514.00
£11,514.00
£11,514.00
£11,514.00
£11,514.00
£11,514.00
£11,514.00

£2,878.50
£11,514.00
£11,514.00
£11,514.00
£11,514.00
£11,514.00
£11,514.00
£11,514.00
£11,514.00
£11,514.00
£11,514.00
£11,514.00
£11,514.00
£11,514.00
£11,514.00
£11,514.00
£11,514.00
£11,514.00
£11,514.00
£11,514.00
£11,514.00
£11,514.00
£11,514.00
£11,514.00
£11,514.00
£11,514.00
£11,514.00
£11,514.00
£11,514.00
£11,514.00
£11,514.00
£11,514.00
£11,514.00
£11,514.00
£11,514.00
£11,514.00
£11,514.00
£11,514.00
£11,514.00
£11,514.00
£11,514.00
£11,514.00
£11,514.00
£11,514.00
£11,514.00

Special Responsibility

Allowance

£2,878.56
£0.00
£0.00
£11,514.00
£0.00
£11,514.00
£23,028.00
£634.51
£8,314.33
£0.00
£0.00
£8,310.46
£5,137.97
£11,514.00
£0.00
£5,757.00
£0.00
£11,514.00
£0.00
£0.00
£11,514.00
£11,514.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£158.63
£5,757.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£5,757.00
£14,392.56
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£11,514.00
£8,314.33
£0.00
£13,314.00
£5,137.97
£0.00
£0.00
£9,218.76
£0.00
£0.00
£5,757.00
£11,514.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£11,514.00
£0.00
£0.00
£10,067.04
£11,514.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£11,514.00
£2,878.56
£8,310.46
£0.00
£1,439.28
£1,439.28
£0.00
£8,287.25
£5,757.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£8,310.46
£0.00

Travelling &
Subsistence
Allowance

£1,007.55
£112.80
£0.00
£2,604.15
£2,420.29
£2,612.80
£5,929.30
£0.00
£1,713.60
£789.30
£633.15
£452.39
£0.00
£3,587.09
£0.00
£1,436.05
£203.85
£3,644.81
£0.00
£0.00
£2,845.26
£1,652.15
£423.00
£337.95
£1,213.05
£0.00
£1,008.90
£1,738.65
£446.25
£0.00
£0.00
£1,034.50
£1,595.45
£3,542.65
£0.00
£0.00
£301.50
£2,675.25
£2,062.30
£691.65
£2,516.45
£0.00
£2,611.20
£427.50
£2,742.00
£853.95
£0.00
£0.00
£2,732.75
£990.00
£1,201.05
£0.00
£1,446.98
£481.95
£0.00
£1,083.60
£1,217.50
£0.00
£83.25
£2,403.15
£0.00
£2,169.00
£1,854.90
£1,035.90
£0.00
£1,291.95
£696.60
£1,497.50
£1,071.58
£1,779.28
£459.67
£306.00
£787.50
£855.90
£0.00

Total

£15,400.11
£11,626.80
£11,514.00
£25,632.15
£13,934.29
£25,640.80
£40,471.30
£12,148.51
£21,541.93
£12,303.30
£12,147.15
£20,276.85
£16,651.97
£26,615.09
£11,514.00
£18,707.05

£6,504.57
£26,672.81
£11,514.00
£11,514.00
£25,873.26
£24,680.15
£11,937.00
£11,851.95
£12,727.05
£11,672.63
£18,279.90
£13,252.65
£11,960.25
£11,514.00

£2,878.50
£12,548.50
£18,866.45
£29,449.21
£11,514.00
£11,514.00
£11,815.50
£25,703.25
£21,890.63
£12,205.65
£27,344.45
£16,651.97
£14,125.20
£11,941.50
£23,474.76
£12,367.95
£11,514.00
£17,271.00
£25,760.75
£12,504.00
£12,715.05
£11,514.00
£24,474.98
£11,995.95
£11,514.00
£22,664.64
£24,245.50
£11,514.00
£11,597.25
£13,917.15
£11,514.00
£25,197.00
£16,247.46
£20,860.36
£11,514.00
£14,245.23
£13,649.88
£13,011.50
£20,872.83
£19,050.28
£11,973.67
£11,820.00
£12,301.50
£20,680.36
£11,514.00



Co-opted and Independent

Special Responsibility

Members Code Allowance

Bamford, M £0.00
Beechey, D A £0.00
Beesty, F | £0.00
Bentley, R £0.00
Boulter, M G £0.00
Carlyle, B £0.00
Cass, | E £0.00
Clarke, J R3 £719.64
Gibson, A £0.00
Gibson, M J £0.00
Gowen, D £0.00
Griffiths, T £0.00
Hignett, AM £0.00
Jones, J £0.00
Kirkup, R £0.00
Levy-Price, B £0.00
Lewis, JR £0.00
Lloyd-Abbott, L £0.00
Lowe, M £0.00
Mansell, K £0.00
Mansell, P H £0.00
McLaren, D S R3 £359.82
Osborne, P £0.00
Pare, S £0.00
Parker, J £0.00
Plant, A £0.00
Roberts, Rev D £0.00
Rowland, P J £0.00
Smith, KR £0.00
Stephens, P £0.00
Street, BL G £0.00
Studd, R £0.00
Thomas, R J £0.00
Turrell, V A £0.00
Willetts, J £0.00
Wilson, D F £0.00
Wright, J £0.00

Please note that the above figures are inclusive of payments made to Members, Co-opted, Independent and
previous Members from 1st April 2012 to 31st March 2013 other than those indicated by the following codes:

CODES
1 from 1 April 2012
to 31 March 2013

2 from 1 April 2012
to 9 May 2012

3 from 1 April 2012
to 30 June 2012

4 from 10 May 2012
to 31 March 2013

* Deceased 25th June 2012
** Elected 14th September 2012

These Regulations oblige the Council to publish the total amount paid to each of its Members. It should be

noted, however, that this obligation takes no account of the:

KEY

NWAIAOUVZErXcecIOT

Travelling &
Subsistence
Allowance

Chairman of the Council
Speaker & Vice Chairman of the Council
Leader of the Council

£36.00
£62.10
£22.50
£189.60
£24.75
£75.00

Deputy Leader
Cabinet Members

Deputy Portfolio Holders
Chairs/Vice Chairs of Committees

Group Leader

Chairs of Scrutiny Committees

Leader of Opposition

Chair/Vice Chair of Standards Committee

Deceased

Distance that a Member must travel from his/her home to the Council's principal office; or

Frequency of such journeys, particularly for those Members referred to above and who hold a senior office; or

Requirement for those officeholders to travel both extensively within the County and sometimes further

afield when undertaking their public duties.

Clive Wright, Director of Operations
Shirehall, Shrewsbury

£36.00
£62.10
£22.50
£189.60
£24.75
£75.00
£40.50
£719.64
£36.45
£33.30
£72.00
£225.00
£86.40
£143.00
£243.00
£8.10
£72.00
£135.90
£144.90
£13.05
£65.25
£469.62
£107.10
£432.00
£429.00
£82.80
£135.90
£105.75
£100.10
£108.00
£50.40
£72.00
£177.65
£36.00
£172.80
£23.20
£21.60



