## Shropshire Council Local Authorities (Allowances) Regulations Record of Allowances Paid To Members 2012 - 13

Name	Code	Basic Allowance	Special Responsibility Allowance	Travelling & Subsistence Allowance	Total
Adams, Peter	M1	£11,514.00	£2,878.56	£1,007.55	£15,400.11
Baker, Beverley		£11,514.00	£0.00	£112.80	£11,626.80
Bannerman, Andrew	54	£11,514.00	£0.00	£0.00	£11,514.00
Barker, Tim Barnes, Charlotte	P1	£11,514.00 £11,514.00	£11,514.00 £0.00	£2,604.15 £2,420.29	£25,632.15 £13,934.29
Barrow, Joyce	P1	£11,514.00 £11,514.00	£11,514.00	£2,420.29 £2,612.80	£15,934.29 £25,640.80
Barrow, Keith	 Н1	£11,514.00	£23,028.00	£5,929.30	£40,471.30
Bebb, Tudor	M2	£11,514.00	£634.51	£0.00	£12,148.51
Bennett, Martin	L1	£11,514.00	£8,314.33	£1,713.60	£21,541.93
Benyon, Bill		£11,514.00	£0.00	£789.30	£12,303.30
Biggins, Tom Burgoyne, Karen	K1	£11,514.00 £11,514.00	£0.00 £8,310.46	£633.15 £452.39	£12,147.15 £20,276.85
Bushell, Vernon	M4	£11,514.00	£5,137.97	£0.00	£16,651.97
Butler, Gwilym	K1	£11,514.00	£11,514.00	£3,587.09	£26,615.09
Caesar-Homden, Aggie		£11,514.00	£0.00	£0.00	£11,514.00
Calder, Karen	M1	£11,514.00	£5,757.00	£1,436.05	£18,707.05
Chapman, Lee ** Charmley, Steve	K1	£6,300.72 £11,514.00	£0.00 £11,514.00	£203.85 £3,644.81	£6,504.57 £26,672.81
Chebsey, Anne	KI	£11,514.00	£0.00	£0.00	£11,514.00
Clarke, Ted		£11,514.00	£0.00	£0.00	£11,514.00
Dakin, Gerald	P1	£11,514.00	£11,514.00	£2,845.26	£25,873.26
Davenport, Steve	P1	£11,514.00	£11,514.00	£1,652.15	£24,680.15
Davies, Andrew		£11,514.00	£0.00	£423.00	£11,937.00
Davies, Trevor Dee, Pauline		£11,514.00 £11,514.00	£0.00 £0.00	£337.95 £1,213.05	£11,851.95 £12,727.05
Durnell, Tony	M2	£11,514.00 £11,514.00	£158.63	£1,213.03 £0.00	£12,727.03 £11,672.63
Evans, David	M1	£11,514.00	£5,757.00	£1,008.90	£18,279.90
Evans, Roger		£11,514.00	£0.00	£1,738.65	£13,252.65
Everall, John		£11,514.00	£0.00	£446.25	£11,960.25
Fraser, Hannah		£11,514.00	£0.00	£0.00	£11,514.00
Gibson, James	S*	£2,878.50	£0.00	£0.00	£2,878.50
Gillow, Brian Hartin, Nigel	N1	£11,514.00 £11,514.00	£0.00 £5,757.00	£1,034.50 £1,595.45	£12,548.50 £18,866.45
Hartley, Ann	J1	£11,514.00	£14,392.56	£3,542.65	£29,449.21
Huffer, Richard		£11,514.00	£0.00	£0.00	£11,514.00
Huffer, Tracey		£11,514.00	£0.00	£0.00	£11,514.00
Hughes, Roger		£11,514.00	£0.00	£301.50	£11,815.50
Hunt, Vince	P1	£11,514.00	£11,514.00	£2,675.25	£25,703.25
Hurst-Knight, John Jones, Jean	L1	£11,514.00 £11,514.00	£8,314.33 £0.00	£2,062.30 £691.65	£21,890.63 £12,205.65
Jones, Simon	K1	£11,514.00	£13,314.00	£2,516.45	£27,344.45
Kenny, Miles	M4	£11,514.00	£5,137.97	£0.00	£16,651.97
Kidd, Heather		£11,514.00	£0.00	£2,611.20	£14,125.20
Lea, Christian	0.4	£11,514.00	£0.00	£427.50	£11,941.50
Lloyd, David Mellings, Chris	G1	£11,514.00 £11,514.00	£9,218.76 £0.00	£2,742.00 £853.95	£23,474.76 £12,367.95
Minnery, David		£11,514.00 £11,514.00	£0.00	£0.00	£12,507.95 £11,514.00
Mosley, Alan	N1	£11,514.00	£5,757.00	£0.00	£17,271.00
Motley, Cecilia	K1	£11,514.00	£11,514.00	£2,732.75	£25,760.75
Mullock, Peggy		£11,514.00	£0.00	£990.00	£12,504.00
Nicholls, Mary		£11,514.00	£0.00	£1,201.05	£12,715.05
Nutting, Peter Owen, Mike	K1	£11,514.00 £11,514.00	£0.00 £11,514.00	£0.00 £1,446.98	£11,514.00 £24,474.98
Parr, William	IXI	£11,514.00	£0.00	£481.95	£11,995.95
Parsons, Liz		£11,514.00	£0.00	£0.00	£11,514.00
Pate, Malcolm	F1	£11,514.00	£10,067.04	£1,083.60	£22,664.64
Price, Malcolm	K1	£11,514.00	£11,514.00	£1,217.50	£24,245.50
Roberts, David Roberts, Keith		£11,514.00	£0.00	£0.00	£11,514.00
Shineton, Madge		£11,514.00 £11,514.00	£0.00 £0.00	£83.25 £2,403.15	£11,597.25 £13,917.15
Tandy, Jon		£11,514.00	£0.00	£0.00	£11,514.00
Taylor-Smith, Martin	K1	£11,514.00	£11,514.00	£2,169.00	£25,197.00
Taylor-Smith, Rosanna	M1	£11,514.00	£2,878.56	£1,854.90	£16,247.46
Tindall, Robert	L1	£11,514.00	£8,310.46	£1,035.90	£20,860.36
Tonkinson, Gordon	844	£11,514.00	£0.00	£0.00	£11,514.00
Walpole, Arthur West, Stuart	M1 M1	£11,514.00 £11,514.00	£1,439.28 £1,439.28	£1,291.95 £696.60	£14,245.23 £13,649.88
Whiteman, Milner	IVI I	£11,514.00 £11,514.00	£1,439.28 £0.00	£1,497.50	£13,049.88 £13,011.50
Wild, Claire	L1	£11,514.00	£8,287.25	£1,071.58	£20,872.83
Williams, Brian	M1	£11,514.00	£5,757.00	£1,779.28	£19,050.28
Williams, Mansel		£11,514.00	£0.00	£459.67	£11,973.67
Winwood, Les		£11,514.00	£0.00	£306.00	£11,820.00
Woodward Tina	1.1	£11,514.00 £11,514.00	£0.00 £8.310.46	£787.50 £855.90	£12,301.50
Woodward, Tina Wynn, Paul	L1	£11,514.00 £11,514.00	£8,310.46 £0.00	£855.90 £0.00	£20,680.36 £11,514.00
,,		211,017.00	20.00	20.00	211,014.00

Co-opted and Independent Members	Code	Special Responsibility Allowance	Travelling & Subsistence Allowance	
Bamford, M		£0.00	£36.00	£36.00
Beechey, D A		£0.00	£62.10	£62.10
Beesty, F I		£0.00	£22.50	£22.50
Bentley, R		£0.00	£189.60	£189.60
Boulter, M G		£0.00	£24.75	£24.75
Carlyle, B		£0.00	£75.00	£75.00
Cass, I E		£0.00	£40.50	£40.50
Clarke, J	R3	£719.64	£0.00	£719.64
Gibson, A		£0.00	£36.45	£36.45
Gibson, M J		£0.00	£33.30	£33.30
Gowen, D		£0.00	£72.00	£72.00
Griffiths, T		£0.00	£225.00	£225.00
Hignett, A M		£0.00	£86.40	£86.40
Jones, J		£0.00	£143.00	£143.00
Kirkup, R		£0.00	£243.00	£243.00
Levy-Price, B		£0.00	£8.10	£8.10
Lewis, J R		£0.00	£72.00	£72.00
Lloyd-Abbott, L		£0.00	£135.90	£135.90
Lowe, M		£0.00	£144.90	£144.90
Mansell, K		£0.00	£13.05	£13.05
Mansell, P H		£0.00	£65.25	£65.25
McLaren, D S	R3	£359.82	£109.80	£469.62
Osborne, P		£0.00	£107.10	£107.10
Pare, S		£0.00	£432.00	£432.00
Parker, J		£0.00	£429.00	£429.00
Plant, A		£0.00	£82.80	£82.80
Roberts, Rev D		£0.00	£135.90	£135.90
Rowland, P J		£0.00	£105.75	£105.75
Smith, K R		£0.00	£100.10	£100.10
Stephens, P		£0.00	£108.00	£108.00
Street, B L G		£0.00	£50.40	£50.40
Studd, R		£0.00	£72.00	£72.00
Thomas, R J		£0.00	£177.65 £36.00	£177.65
Turrell, V A		£0.00	£36.00 £172.80	£36.00
Willetts, J		£0.00 £0.00		£172.80 £23.20
Wilson, D F Wright, J		£0.00	£23.20 £21.60	£23.20 £21.60
vviigiit, J		£0.00	121.00	£21.00

Please note that the above figures are inclusive of payments made to Members, Co-opted, Independent and previous Members from 1st April 2012 to 31st March 2013 other than those indicated by the following codes:

CODES	KEY	
1 from 1 April 2012	F	Chairman of the Council
to 31 March 2013	G	Speaker & Vice Chairman of the Council
	Н	Leader of the Council
2 from 1 April 2012	J	Deputy Leader
to 9 May 2012	K	Cabinet Members
	L	Deputy Portfolio Holders
3 from 1 April 2012	M	Chairs/Vice Chairs of Committees
to 30 June 2012	N	Group Leader
	Р	Chairs of Scrutiny Committees
4 from 10 May 2012	Q	Leader of Opposition
to 31 March 2013	R	Chair/Vice Chair of Standards Committee
	S	Deceased

\* Deceased 25th June 2012 \*\* Elected 14th September 2012

These Regulations oblige the Council to publish the total amount paid to each of its Members. It should be noted, however, that this obligation takes no account of the:

Distance that a Member must travel from his/her home to the Council's principal office; or

Frequency of such journeys, particularly for those Members referred to above and who hold a senior office; or

Requirement for those officeholders to travel both extensively within the County and sometimes further afield when undertaking their public duties.

Clive Wright, Director of Operations Shirehall, Shrewsbury